TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM483707

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opus Bank		07/26/2018	Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MRMMK Co., now known as Mothers Market & Kitchen, Inc.		
Street Address:	382 Greenwich Avenue, Suite One		
City:	Greenwich		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06830		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1440871	MOTHER'S MARKET & KITCHEN	
Registration Number:	4351038	MOTHER'S MARKET & KITCHEN	
Registration Number:	4668030	MOTHER'S KITCHEN	
Registration Number:	4712868	MOTHER'S MARKET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-6850

susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,khyshboo.patel@hklaw.com,Tyson.Wanjura@hklaw.com Email:

Holland & Knight LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mother Market Opus Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Mother Market Opus Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Mother Market Opus Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006393 FRAME: 0725

900460059

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

July 26, 2018

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of August 4, 2015, executed by MRMMK Co., a Delaware corporation, now known as Mothers Market & Kitchen, Inc. ("Grantor"), whose address is 382 Greenwich Avenue, Suite One, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830, in favor of Opus Bank ("Bank"), whose address is 131 W. Commonwealth Avenue, Fullerton, California 92832, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2016, at Reel 5807 Frame 0076, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of its Trademarks and exclusive Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses, as defined therein, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Bank in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

BN 33502410v4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006393 FRAME: 0726 **OPUS BANK**

("Bank")

Name: Justin Reed

Title: First Vice President

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
MRMMK Co.	China		10449805	4/14/2015
MRMMK Co.	United States	110THING	1,440,871	5/26/87
MRMMK Co.	United States (California)		72686B	4/2/84
MRMMK Co.	United States	MOTHER'S MARKET & KITCHEN	4,351,038	6/11/13
MRMMK Co.	United States	MOTHER'S KITCHEN	4,668,030	1/6/15
MRMMK Co.	United States	MOTHER'S MARKET	4,712,868	3/31/15

Exhibit A

BN 33502410v4

RECORDED: 07/27/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006393 FRAME: 0728